
Sunday, April 17, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

57F Cloudy 85%H 7mphWNW
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 10 190   Ka Lau (M31) 10 M30-34     28:01.567 9:01.228:00 1.573.6 13:51 14:10 +19

2 12 040   Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69     28:38.584 9:13.228:41 2.422.2 14:07 14:32 +25

3 4 011   Blair Casey (M35) 4 M35-39     24:30.521 7:53.324:40 9.483.6 12:21 12:10 -11

4 19 026   Jeff Goodman (M60) 16 M60-64     33:12.401 10:41.333:00 12.407.3 15:52 17:21 +89

5 18 044   Amie Goins (F50) 3 F50-54     32:41.830 10:31.532:55 13.177.1 16:01 16:40 +39

6 16 097   Nathan Bruser (M50) 14 M50-54     27:41.190 8:54.727:27 14.193:48.8 13:56 13:45 -10

7 7 192   Rob Preston (M57) 7 M55-59     26:14.593 8:26.826:00 14.591.9 12:48 13:27 +39

8 8 222   Rich Weklar (M51) 8 M50-54     26:24.839 8:30.126:40 15.161.5 12:49 13:36 +46

9 11 400   Andre Forte (M52) 11 M50-54     28:01.396 9:01.228:18 16.605.4 14:00 14:02 +2

10 2 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 2 M55-59     23:42.775 7:37.924:00 17.220.3 11:37 12:06 +29

11 17 050   Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54     32:09.007 10:20.932:30 20.996.3 15:42 16:27 +44

12 25 106   Robert Simpson (M67) 18 M65-69     36:20.433 11:41.836:42 21.5750.5 18:13 18:07 -7

13 27 002   Paul Yuen (M38) 19 M35-39     39:33.513 12:44.040:00 26.4915.1 19:20 20:14 +54

14 3 012   Doug Waters (M57) 3 M55-59     24:11.450 7:47.224:40 28.555.1 11:57 12:14 +17

15 5 405   Steve Russo (M58) 5 M55-59     25:22.025 8:09.925:52 29.974.1 12:40 12:42 +2

16 21 020   Ronald Hamilton (M62) 17 M60-64     34:24.629 11:04.535:00 35.3718.8 16:47 17:38 +51

17 26 991   Lauren Zender (F28) 8 F25-29     39:23.087 12:40.640:00 36.918.8 19:02 20:21 +79

18 6 159   Robert Landon (M62) 6 M60-64     25:01.493 8:03.324:00 61.4944.2 12:27 12:35 +8

19 23 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 6 F60-64     36:47.005 11:50.435:39 68.0111.8 17:59 18:48 +49

20 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59     34:25.494 11:04.833:15 70.4912.2 16:25 18:01 +96

21 36 261   John Kramer (M60) 25 M60-64     52:47.120 16:59.451:33 74.127:18.9 26:45 26:02 -44

22 14 345   Ryan Pogue (M50) 12 M50-54     29:41.831 9:33.531:00 78.1710.1 14:58 14:43 -15

23 34 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 11 F50-54     52:06.432 16:46.353:35 88.5717.0 25:56 26:10 +14

24 9 060   Jaws Hansen (M61) 9 M60-64     27:27.896 8:50.429:12 104.100.0 13:35 13:53 +18

25 22 039   Mary Kaplan (F83) 5 F80-99     36:15.509 11:40.238:00 104.490.0 18:01 18:15 +14

26 13 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 2 F55-59     29:34.075 9:31.031:20 105.9212.1 14:44 14:50 +5

27 29 001   Carlos Ordonez (M51) 20 M50-54     41:00.681 13:12.043:00 119.325:44.9 20:56 20:05 -51

28 15 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 13 M65-69     30:50.620 9:55.728:30 140.6225.8 15:03 15:47 +44

29 28 024   Carol Creech (F71) 9 F70-74     44:49.142 14:25.647:17 147.867.3 22:05 22:44 +39

30 1 929   Mak Taing (M42) 1 M40-44     21:40.871 6:58.719:12 148.875.3 10:46 10:55 +8

31 24 124   Jerri Hixson (F68) 7 F65-69     37:02.429 11:55.330:00 422.437.8 18:23 18:40 +17

32 30 003   Liliana Wotter (F50) 10 F50-54     41:00.906 13:12.150:00 539.095:45.2 20:56 20:05 -51

33 31 011   Blair Casey (M35) [2] 21 M35-39     24:52.706 8:00.524:40 12.7124:34.5 12:16 12:36 +20

34 38 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 12 F55-59     39:26.879 12:41.839:55 28.1234:38.4

35 32 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 22 M55-59     26:05.699 8:23.927:00 54.3023:43.4 13:03 13:02 -1

36 33 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 23 M55-59     25:07.106 8:05.126:02 54.8925:27.1 12:33 12:34 +2

37 35 159   Robert Landon (M62) [2] 24 M60-64     26:07.574 8:24.625:00 67.5731:06.0 13:10 12:58 -12

38 37 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 26 M65-69     33:37.796 10:49.532:00 97.8031:17.5 17:00 16:38 -23

14 24FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 76.463

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 929 Mak Taing (M42) 1 M40-44 Spring     21:40.871 6:58.7   21:46.1465.3 10:46 10:55 +8 148.87 63.9%

2 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 2 M55-59 Plano     23:42.775 7:37.9   23:43.0840.3 11:37 12:06 +29 17.22 67.1%

3 012 Doug Waters (M57) 3 M55-59 Carrollton     24:11.450 7:47.2   24:16.5825.1 11:57 12:14 +17 28.55 64.6%

4 011 Blair Casey (M35) 4 M35-39 Carrollton     24:30.521 7:53.3   24:34.0823.6 12:21 12:10 -11 9.48 53.8%

5 405 Steve Russo (M58) 5 M55-59 Plano     25:22.025 8:09.9   25:26.1624.1 12:40 12:42 +2 29.97 62.1%

6 159 Robert Landon (M62) 6 M60-64 Allen     25:01.493 8:03.3   25:45.70144.2 12:27 12:35 +8 61.49 65.2%

7 192 Rob Preston (M57) 7 M55-59 Irving     26:14.593 8:26.8   26:16.4761.9 12:48 13:27 +39 14.59 59.6%

8 222 Rich Weklar (M51) 8 M50-54 Bartonville     26:24.839 8:30.1   26:26.3371.5 12:49 13:36 +46 15.16 56.3%

9 060 Jaws Hansen (M61) 9 M60-64 Dallas     27:27.896 8:50.4   27:27.8960.0 13:35 13:53 +18 104.10 58.9%

10 190 Ka Lau (M31) 10 M30-34 Plano     28:01.567 9:01.2   28:05.1713.6 13:51 14:10 +19 1.57 46.3%

11 400 Andre Forte (M52) 11 M50-54 Silver Spring,MD     28:01.396 9:01.2   28:06.8305.4 14:00 14:02 +2 16.60 53.5%

12 040 Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69 Irving     28:38.584 9:13.2   28:40.7692.2 14:07 14:32 +25 2.42 77.4%

13 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 2 F55-59 Coppell     29:34.075 9:31.0   29:46.13412.1 14:44 14:50 +5 105.92 61.8%

14 345 Ryan Pogue (M50) 12 M50-54 Carrollton     29:41.831 9:33.5   29:51.92310.1 14:58 14:43 -15 78.17 49.7%

15 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 13 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:50.620 9:55.7   31:16.44325.8 15:03 15:47 +44 140.62 54.9%

16 097 Nathan Bruser (M50) 14 M50-54 Highland Village     27:41.190 8:54.7   31:30.0023:48.8 13:56 13:45 -10 14.19 53.3%

17 050 Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54 Garland     32:09.007 10:20.9   32:15.3346.3 15:42 16:27 +44 20.99 46.2%

18 044 Amie Goins (F50) 3 F50-54 Garland     32:41.830 10:31.5   32:48.9257.1 16:01 16:40 +39 13.17 51.7%

19 026 Jeff Goodman (M60) 16 M60-64 Hickory Creek     33:12.401 10:41.3   33:19.6687.3 15:52 17:21 +89 12.40 48.3%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     34:25.494 11:04.8   34:37.66212.2 16:25 18:01 +96 70.49 55.4%

21 020 Ronald Hamilton (M62) 17 M60-64 The Colony     34:24.629 11:04.5   34:43.47818.8 16:47 17:38 +51 35.37 47.4%

22 039 Mary Kaplan (F83) 5 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     36:15.509 11:40.2   36:15.5090.0 18:01 18:15 +14 104.49 80.8%

23 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 6 F60-64 Carrollton     36:47.005 11:50.4   36:58.79611.8 17:59 18:48 +49 68.01 52.5%

24 124 Jerri Hixson (F68) 7 F65-69 Plano     37:02.429 11:55.3   37:10.1957.8 18:23 18:40 +17 422.43 58.9%

25 106 Robert Simpson (M67) 18 M65-69 Coppell     36:20.433 11:41.8   37:10.95550.5 18:13 18:07 -7 21.57 47.0%

26 991 Lauren Zender (F28) 8 F25-29 Carrollton     39:23.087 12:40.6   39:31.8808.8 19:02 20:21 +79 36.91 37.6%

27 002 Paul Yuen (M38) 19 M35-39 Carrollton     39:33.513 12:44.0   39:48.57015.1 19:20 20:14 +54 26.49 34.0%

28 024 Carol Creech (F71) 9 F70-74 Aubrey     44:49.142 14:25.6   44:56.4187.3 22:05 22:44 +39 147.86 51.1%

29 001 Carlos Ordonez (M51) 20 M50-54 Carrollton     41:00.681 13:12.0   46:45.6095:44.9 20:56 20:05 -51 119.32 36.3%

30 003 Liliana Wotter (F50) 10 F50-54 Frisco     41:00.906 13:12.1   46:46.0785:45.2 20:56 20:05 -51 539.09 41.3%

31 011 Blair Casey (M35) [2] 21 M35-39 Carrollton     24:52.706 8:00.5   49:27.23624:34.5 12:16 12:36 +20 12.71 53.0%

32 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     26:05.699 8:23.9   49:49.06623:43.4 13:03 13:02 -1 54.30 60.9%

33 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     25:07.106 8:05.1   50:34.24625:27.1 12:33 12:34 +2 54.89 62.8%

34 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 11 F50-54 Lewisville     52:06.432 16:46.3   52:23.46417.0 25:56 26:10 +14 88.57 32.9%

35 159 Robert Landon (M62) [2] 24 M60-64 Allen     26:07.574 8:24.6   57:13.56031:06.0 13:10 12:58 -12 67.57 62.5%

36 261 John Kramer (M60) 25 M60-64 Plano     52:47.120 16:59.4   60:05.9807:18.9 26:45 26:02 -44 74.12 30.4%

37 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 26 M65-69 Farmers Branch     33:37.796 10:49.5   64:55.24831:17.5 17:00 16:38 -23 97.80 50.3%

38 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 12 F55-59 Farmers Branch     39:26.879 12:41.8   74:05.31634:38.4 28.12 48.3%

Average Finish Time: 32:16 Average Age Grade: 53.6%27 Positive Split 10 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


